

Repair of Benefice Buildings Measure 1972

1972 No. 2

Miscellaneous and General

29 Transfer to Board of functions of Diocesan Dilapidations Board.

As soon as the Board is appointed or designated under section 1 of this Measure, the functions of the Diocesan Dilapidations Board for that diocese shall be exercisable by the Board, and the Diocesan Dilapidations Board (if a separate body) shall thereupon be dissolved, and for references in any Measure to a Diocesan Dilapidations Board and to surveyors appointed by them there shall be substituted, as respects that diocese, references to the Board and surveyors appointed by the Board.

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Repair of Benefice Buildings Measure 1972, Section 29.